ELECTIGINS

ELECTORAL COMMISSION
Te Kaitiaki Take Kowhiri

RETURN OF ELECTORATE CANDIDATE'S ELECTION EXPENSES
AND DONATIONS FOR THE 2011 GENERAL ELECTION

Send to Electoral Commision, PO Box 3220, Wellington no later than Monday 26 March ZO%LECTEE%{”C{;&?ﬂXM
G Nlet

Declaration

L ARDML, AT

(Insert name of political party if applicable)
make the following return of candidate donations made to me or to any person on my behalf and of election

at the 2011 General Election, representing the

.................................. N

expenses incurred by me or on my behalf.

Candidate's Signature

ﬂ%\g TV 0% 20 12—
N v

Parf | |
Candidate Donations

Instructions
©® Complete sections A to D,
© Write 'nil' if you have no donations to declare in a section.

@ Include only candidate donations (money, goods, or services) donated to you for your election campaign, that either on their own or when aggregated with all
other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor exceed $1,500 (including GST) in sum or value. Do not include donations of $1,500 or less.

@ If there is insufficient space in any section, attach a separate sheet with the detail.
A: Candidate donations /" |
/

Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received
if aggregated)

Donor's name

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received
if aggregated)

Donor's name

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received

if aggregated)

Donation value $ (inc GST)
(or total if aggregated)

Address

Donation value $ {inc GST)
{or total if aggregated)

Address

Donation value $ (inc GST)
{or total if aggregated)

Issued by the Electoral Commission, 17-21 Whitmore St, PO Box 3220, Wellington 6140
Tel (04) 495 0030, Fax (04) 495 0031, Email enquiries@elections.govt.nz, Website www.elections.org.nz
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ELECTIGONS

ELECTORAL COMMISSION
Te Kaitiaki Take Kowhiri

A: Candidate donations (continued)

Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) (or total if aggregated)
Donor's hame Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) {or total if aggregated)
Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) (or total if aggregated)

If any of the above inciude a contribution or aggregated contribution from another person of more than $1,500, please also complete
the next section

Contributor's name Address

Date of donati Amount of each contribution
ate of donation (inc GST)

Contributed to

Contributor's name Address

. Amount of each contribution
Date of donation (inc GST)
Contributed to
B: Anonymous candidate donations of more than $1,500 //, /

Date received

Donation Value $ Date payment made
Money, goods or services, inc Amount paid (to the Electoral
GST) Commission {inc GST)
C: Overseas candidate donations of more than $1,500 /1/ /1

Overseas person's name Address

Description of donation
{Money, goods or services)

Date received (or date/s received Date payment made

if aggregated)

Donation Value $ Amount paid back $
{Money, goods or services, inc (To the overseas person, or forwarded fo
GST) the Electoral Commission, inc GST)

D: Contribution from overseas person of more than $1,500 i {

Overseas person’s name Address

Description of donation
(Money, goods or services)
Date on which donation funded from

contribution was made Date payment made

Donation Value $ Amount paid back $
(Money, goods or services, inc (To the overseas person, or forwarded to
G8T7) the Electoral Commission, inc GST)

Issued by the Electoral Commission, 17-21 Whitmore St, PO Box 3220, Wellington 6140
Tel (04) 495 0030, Fax (04) 495 0031, Email enquiries@elections.govt.nz, Website www.elections.org.nz 3




Instructions
Complete sections A to D.

Write 'nil' if you have no expenses to declare in a section.

Candidate Election Expenses

M30-Cand Exp July 2011

ELECTIGINS

ELECTORAL COMMISSION ;( gy
Te Kaitiaki Toke Kéwhiri JJQ(;

TORAL C

OMMISSION |

Part IE

|
]
|
!
/

Include only election expenses. Do not include your candidate nomination deposit or the costs of food, hall hire, survey or opinion polls, free labour, hoarding
timber or replacing materials that have been destroyed through no fault of yours - these are not election expenses.

If there is insufficient space in any section, attach a separate sheet with the detail.

In the brief description, include identifying information on the advertising and publicity including date, volume, duration, content and size as appropriate.
Where an expense item has been apportioned between the candidate and either the party or another candidate consult with the party secretary/other candidate to
ensure a consistent item description and indicate the percentage of the costs apportioned as a candidate expense.

Include election expenses paid for by a third party that promoted your candidacy and which were authorised by you.

A: Newspaper advertising
Name of newspaper and brief description

See  a ity Lol

B: Radio and television advertising
Name of broadcaster and brief description

Total inc GST
{including preparation, design,
composition, printing, postage

and publication costs)

S ZQ_G“A* /(f}

Totala LFFL/8

See 6‘@(’5’ = (/Za/ e / é% /s ;ilL

Total B ey

Issued by the Electoral Commission, 17-21 Whitmore St, PO Box 3220, Wellington 6140
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ELECTIGSNS

ELECTORAL COMMISSION
Te Kaitiakt Take Kowhiri

Part 1
Candidate Election Expenses continued

C: Internet advertising
Name of provider and brief description

Total C
D: Other forms of advertising/publicity
Name of supplier and brief description
Sep. ﬁt\\'\'ﬁt,(/(,\géf %L\AZ(/(,WLQ
Total D

Total A,B,Cand D

Issued by the Electoral Commission, 17-21 Whitmore St, PO Box 3220, Wellington 6140
Tel (04) 495 0030, Fax (04) 495 0031, Email enquiries@elections.govt.nz, Website www.elections.org.nz
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Total inc GST

(including preparation, design,
composition, printing, postage
and publication costs)
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Part Il - additional schedule
Candidate Election Expenses

A Newspaper Advertlsmg
L Nameof - .. Hak aury ;
_paper Brelf descruptlon of ad _adran tocandidate = ad = expense

. ',"D'a‘te(s)' %attributable  Costof  Total candidate

Seaport News Candidate 16-Nov 60% of $14375=| $ 86.25

Hurunui News Candidate (472) 10-Nov 70% of $151.80=| $ 106.26

Hurunui News Candidate (768) 24-Nov 60% of $206.91 =| $ 124.15

Hurunui News ~  Candidate (472) 27-Oct 70% of $151.80 =| $ 106.26

The Sun Candidate (738) 23-Nov 60% of $203.55 =| $ 122.13
19-26

Kaikoura Star Candidate (449) Oct 70% of $184.40=| $ 129.14

Marlborough

Express Candidate (373) 5-12 Oct 30% of $379.50 =| $ 113.85

Marlborough . 17-24

Express Candidate (449) Oct 70% of  $379.50 = $ 265.65

Saturday Express Candidate (373) 8- 15 Oct 30% of $253.00=| $ 75.90
22-29

Saturday Express Candidate (449) Oct 70% of $253.00=| $ 177.10

Kaikoura Star Candidate (736) ‘ 23-Nov 60% of $15033 =| $ 90.20

Marlborough 2-17

Express Various Public Notices - Candidate (459)  Nov 70% of $253.00 =| $ 177.10

Marlborough 7-25

Express Various Public Notices - Candidate (590)  Nov : 50% of $601.69 =| $ 300.85

Marlborough 17 -23

Express Candidate (7386) Nov 60% of  $2,093.03=($ 1,255.82

Marlborough

Midweek Candidate (736) 23-Nov 60% of $22425 =| $ 134.55
5-12

Saturday Express Various Public Notices - Candidate (459)  Nov 70% of $253.00 =| $ 177.10
12-19

Saturday Express Various Public Notices - Candidate (590)  Nov 50% of $97.24 =| $ 48.62

Saturday Express Candidate (736) 19-Nov 60% of $164.45 =| $ 98.67
5-12

Northern Outlook  Candidate (563) Nov 70% of $276.00 =| $ 193.20
5-12

Northern Outlook  Candidate (707) Nov 60% of $165.60 =| $

 B: Radio and Television Advertlsmg - - ‘ ,:
Name of ~ Date(s) %attrubutable; Costof ,Total candldate:‘

broadcaster, "'.f_Breif desc‘ription’of ad*","' adran tocandidate = ad  expense
100% of 0.00 = $ -

$

$

$

C: InternetAdvertlsmg . - , : .

Nameof . :‘fy”Date(s) %attrlbutable _ Costof  Total candidate

 provider Breif’des‘cription ofad  adran tocandidate @ ad  expense
100% of 0.00=| $ -




- Name of -

supplier

Labour Party
Labour Party
Labour Party
Blenheim Print
Blenheim Print

Badges and
Medals

Posthaste
Posthaste
Lionel Graham
Langdon - Lane
NZ Post
Labour Party
Expandasign
Custom Copy
Warehouse
Stationery

Warehouse
Stationery

D: Other‘forms of advertlsmglpubllc ty

Brelf descriptlon of ad

Vote Collyns small hoardings
Vote Collyns large hoardings
Attributable share of cartage
Business cards

DL Election Flyer

Button badges
Courier Pamphlets
Courier Pamphlets
Advertising space
Vinyl for signwriting
DLE postage

A3 & A4 posters
Flag for Branch
Photocopying

Envelopes

Copying

26-Sep -
25-Nov
15-Oct

30-Sep
30-Sep

28-Sep
1-Nov
11-Nov
23-Nov
11-Nov
17-Nov

31-Oct
18-Oct

5-Nov

“to candldate

120.00
35.00
1.00
70%
70%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

70%

50%
100%

100%

100%

_ Date(s) %attnbutabl‘ -
~adran

of
of
of
of
of

of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of

of

of

5.50 =

21.00 =
153.49

223.10 =
1,242.00

287.50 =
8.50 =
9.00 =

60.00 =

200.00 =

5.49 =
10.00
1,484.08 =

177.50 =

9.00 =

1610 =

- -yTotaI candldate
-~ expense -

660.00
735.00
153.49
156.17
869.40

287.50
8.50
9.00

60.00

200.00
5.49
7.00

742.04

177.50

9.00
15.10

Total A,B,C &D |

797734

4,095.19




Part | - additional schedule f
Candidate Donations |

: Candidate Donations -
' ~ : . _ Date
Donor name ___ Address . Description of donation  received Donation value

Contributors

Contributors Donation| Contribution

name ‘ Address Contributed to Date -~ amount




