

### RETURN OF ELECTORATE CANDIDATE'S ELECTION EXPENSES AND DONATIONS FOR THE 2011 GENERAL ELECTION

Send to Electoral Commision, PO Box 3220, Wellington no later than Monday 26 March	20/12/LECTORAL COMMISSIO
Declaration	1022 MAR 2012
an electorate candidate for the General at the 2011 General Election, representing the (Insert name of political party if appl make the following return of candidate donations made to me or to any person on my behalf a expenses incurred by me or on my behalf.	I Electorate District
Candidate's Signature EJ Collyss 70, C	03 / 20 <u>l.?</u>

### Part I **Candidate Donations**

#### Instructions

- Complete sections A to D.
- Write 'nil' if you have no donations to declare in a section.

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)

and whether it contains contributions

- Include only candidate donations (money, goods, or services) donated to you for your election campaign, that either on their own or when aggregated with all other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor exceed \$1,500 (including GST) in sum or value. Do not include donations of \$1,500 or less.

<ul> <li>If there is insufficient space in any section, attack</li> </ul>	a separate sheet with the detail.
A: Candidate donations	
Donor's name	Address
Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions	
Date received (or date/s received if aggregated)	Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)
Donor's name	Address
Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions	
Date received (or date/s received if aggregated)	Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)
Donor's name	Address

Donation value \$ (inc GST) Date received (or date/s received if aggregated) (or total if aggregated)



#### A: Candidate donations (continued)

Donor's name

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received

if aggregated)

Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)

(or total if aggregated)

Donor's name

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received

if aggregated) Donor's name Donation value \$ (inc GST)

Address

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received

Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)

If any of the above include a contribution or aggregated contribution from another person of more than \$1,500, please also complete the next section

Contributor's name

Address

Date of donation

Amount of each contribution (inc GST)

Contributed to

Contributor's name

Address

Date of donation

Amount of each contribution

Contributed to

B: Anonymous candidate donations of more than \$1,500

Date received

**Donation Value \$** 

Date payment made

Money, goods or services, inc

Amount paid (to the Electoral Commission (inc GST)

C: Overseas candidate donations of more than \$1,500

Address

Overseas person's name

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)

Date received (or date/s received

if aggregated) Donation Value \$ Date payment made

Amount paid back \$

(Money, goods or services, inc

(To the overseas person, or forwarded to the Electoral Commission, inc GST)

D: Contribution from overseas person of more than \$1,500

Overseas person's name

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)

Date on which donation funded from

contribution was made

Donation Value \$

(Money, goods or services, inc

GST)

Date payment made

Amount paid back \$

(To the overseas person, or forwarded to the Electoral Commission, inc GST)



## Part II Candidate Election Expenses



Instructions

Complete sections A to D.

Write 'nil' if you have no expenses to declare in a section.

Include only election expenses. Do not include your candidate nomination deposit or the costs of food, hall hire, survey or opinion polls, free labour, hoarding timber or replacing materials that have been destroyed through no fault of yours - these are not election expenses.

If there is insufficient space in any section, attach a separate sheet with the detail.

In the brief description, include identifying information on the advertising and publicity including date, volume, duration, content and size as appropriate. Where an expense item has been apportioned between the candidate and either the party or another candidate consult with the party secretary/other candidate to ensure a consistent item description and indicate the percentage of the costs apportioned as a candidate expense.

Include election expenses paid for by a third party that promoted your candidacy and which were authorised by you.

See attached schedule

A: Newspaper advertising

Name of newspaper and brief description

Total inc GST

(including preparation, design, composition, printing, postage and publication costs)

Total A 3882.15

B: Radio and television advertising

Name of broadcaster and brief description

see attached schedule

Total B

Nil



## Part II Candidate Election Expenses continued

C: Internet advertising
Name of provider and brief description

Total inc GST (including preparation, design, composition, printing, postage and publication costs)

Total C NIL

D: Other forms of advertising/publicity

Name of supplier and brief description

see attached shedule

Total D 4095 · 19
Total A, B, C and D 7977 · 34

## Part II - additional schedule Candidate Election Expenses

	er Advertising						
Name of			% attributable		Cost of	Tota	al candidate
paper	Breif description of ad	ad ran	to candidate		ad		expense
Seaport News	Candidate	16-Nov	60%	of	\$143.75 =	\$	86.25
Hurunui News	Candidate (472)	10-Nov	70%	of	\$151.80 =	\$	106.26
Hurunui News	Candidate (768)	24-Nov	60%	of	\$206.91 =	\$	124.15
Hurunui News	Candidate (472)	27-Oct	70%	of	\$151.80 =	\$	106.26
The Sun	Candidate (738)	23-Nov 19 - 26	60%	of	\$203.55 =	\$	122.13
Kaikoura Star Marlborough	Candidate (449)	Oct	70%	of	\$184.49 =	\$	129.14
Express Marlborough	Candidate (373)	5 - 12 Oct 17 - 24	30%	of	\$379.50 =	\$	113.85
Express	Candidate (449)	Oct	70%	of	\$379.50 =	\$	265.65
Saturday Express	Candidate (373)	8 - 15 Oct 22 - 29	30%	of	\$253.00 =	\$	75.90
Saturday Express	Candidate (449)	Oct	70%	of	\$253.00 =	\$	177.10
Kaikoura Star	Candidate (736)	23-Nov	60%	of	\$150.33 =	\$	90.20
Marlborough		2 - 17					
Express	Various Public Notices - Candidate (459)	Nov	70%	of	\$253.00 =	\$	177.10
Marlborough Express	Various Public Notices - Candidate (590)	7 - 25 Nov	50%	of	\$601.69 =	\$	300.85
Marlborough Express	Candidate (736)	17 - 23 Nov	60%		\$2,093.03 =	\$	1,255.82
Marlborough	Candidate (700)	1101	00 /0	UI	Ψ2,093.00 -	Ψ	1,200.02
Midweek	Candidate (736)	23-Nov 5 - 12	60%	of	\$224.25 =	\$	134.55
Saturday Express	Various Public Notices - Candidate (459)	Nov 12 - 19	70%	of	\$253.00 =	\$	177.10
Saturday Express	Various Public Notices - Candidate (590)	Nov	50%	of	\$97.24 =	\$	48.62
Saturday Express	Candidate (736)	19-Nov 5 - 12	60%	of	\$164.45 =	\$	98.67
Northern Outlook	Candidate (563)	Nov 5 - 12	70%	of	\$276.00 =	\$	193.20
Northern Outlook	Candidate (707)	Nov	60%	of	\$165.60 =	\$	99.36
					Total A:	Þ	3,882.15
R <sup>.</sup> Radio an	d Television Advertising			66805000			
Name of broadcaster	Breif description of ad		% attributable to candidate		Cost of ad		al candidate
Divaucastei	Breit description of ad	au Iaii			performance franchisch von Frank von Frank	œ. '	expense
			100%		0.00 =	Ф	-
				of	=	Þ	-
				of	=	Þ	-
				of	=	<b>Þ</b>	-
					Total B:		0.00
C: Internet A	Advertising			12 E   18 C   18			
		Data(a)	% attributable		Cost of	Tate	al candidate
Name of		Dateisi	70 attituatarie		CUSLUL	1 ()1/	ii Calluluaim
Name of provider	Breif description of ad	ad ran	to candidate		ad		n candidate expense

				of	=	\$	-
	18				Total C:		0.00
D: Other fo	rms of advertising/publicit	٧					
Name of	<b>.</b>	Date(s)	% attributable		Cost of	То	tal candidate
supplier	Breif description of ad	ad ran	to candidate		ad		expense
<b>.</b> ,	o o o fara comunica de la comunicación de apositiva de apositiva de apositiva de abolica de abordo de abordo de en en	26-Sep -			e naga nasa se Banda gasa aga ga ga sa Arawa (aa.)		na nina shu 🛊 i sanihumi kasaman kasar make
Labour Party	Vote Collyns small hoardings	25-Nov	120.00	of	5.50 =	\$	660.00
Labour Party	Vote Collyns large hoardings	15-Oct	35.00	of	21.00 =	\$	735.00
Labour Party	Attributable share of cartage		1.00	of	153.49	\$	153.49
Blenheim Print	Business cards	30-Sep	70%	of	223.10 =	\$	156.17
Blenheim Print	DL Election Flyer	30-Sep	70%	of	1,242.00	\$	869.40
Badges and							
Medals	Button badges	28-Sep	100%	of	287.50 =	\$	287.50
Posthaste	Courier Pamphlets	1-Nov	100%	of	8.50 =	\$	8.50
Posthaste	Courier Pamphlets	11-Nov	100%	of	9.00 =	\$	9.00
Lionel Graham	Advertising space	23-Nov	100%	of	60.00 =	\$	60.00
Langdon - Lane	Vinyl for signwriting	11-Nov	100%	of	200.00 =	\$	200.00
NZ Post	DLE postage	17-Nov	100%	of	5.49 =	\$	5.49
Labour Party	A3 & A4 posters		70%	of	10.00	\$	7.00
Expandasign	Flag for Branch	31-Oct	50%	of	1,484.08 =	\$	742.04
Custom Copy Warehouse	Photocopying	18-Oct	100%	of	177.50 =	\$	177.50
Stationery Warehouse	Envelopes		100%	of	9.00 =	\$	9.00
Stationery	Copying	5-Nov	100%	of	15.10 =	\$	15.10
					Total D:	\$	4,095.19
			T	otal	A, B, C & D	\$	7,977.34

# Part I - additional schedule Candidate Donations

A: Candidate Dor	nations			D 1	
Donor name	Address	D	escription of donation	Date received	Donation value
Contributors name	Address	Contributors	Contributed to	Donation Date	Contribution amount